company to meet its liabilities.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The directors evaluate estimates and judgments incorporated into the financial report based on historical knowledge and
best available current information.  Estimates assume a reasonable expectation of future events and are based on current
trends and economic data, obtained both externally and within the company.

The company assess impairment at each reporting date by evaluating conditions specific to the company that may lead to
impairment of assets.  Where an impairment trigger exists, the recoverable amount of the asset is determined.  Value-in-
use calculations performed in assessing recoverable amounts incorporate a number of key estimates.

25

VET BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED
ACN 105 577 017

Reconciliation of equity at 1 July 2004

Note
Previous GAAP

at 1 July 2004

Effect of
Transition to

AIFRS
AIFRS at 1 July

2004

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 107,388   -   107,388
Trade and other receivables 8,306   -   8,306

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 115,694   -   115,694

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Plant and equipment 4,319   -   4,319
Intangible assets 2b, 2c 64,174   (14,000)   50,174
Other non-current asset 37,485   -   37,485

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 105,978   (14,000)   91,978

TOTAL ASSETS 221,672   (14,000)   207,672

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 52,938   -   52,938
Short term borrowings -   -   -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 52,938   -   52,938

TOTAL LIABILITIES 52,938   -   52,938

NET ASSETS 168,734   (14,000)   154,734

EQUITY
Issued Capital 244,922   244,922
Reserve -   -
Retained Profits 2f (76,188)   (14,000)   (90,188)

TOTAL EQUITY 168,734   (14,000)   154,734

Note 2:  First time Adoption of Australian Equivalents to International Financial Reporting Standards

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

26

VET BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED
ACN 105 577 017

Reconciliation of equity at 30 June 2005

Note
Previous GAAP
at 30 June 2005

Effect of
Transition to

AIFRS
AIFRS at 30

June 2005

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 145,540   -   145,540
Trade and other receivables 13,032   -   13,032

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 158,572   -   158,572

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Plant and equipment 8,959   -   8,959
Intangible assets 2b, 2c 315,143   (69,447)   245,696
Other non-current asset 781   -   781

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 324,883   (69,447)   255,436

TOTAL ASSETS 483,455   (69,447)   414,008

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 141,255   -   141,255
Short term borrowings -   -   -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 141,255   -   141,255

TOTAL LIABILITIES 141,255   -   141,255

NET ASSETS 342,200   (69,447)   272,753

EQUITY
Issued Capital 2d, 2f 745,071   200,000   945,071
Reserve 2e, 2f -   100,000   100,000
Retained Profits 2f (402,871)   (369,447)   (772,318)

TOTAL EQUITY 342,200   (69,447)   272,753

Reconciliation of Profit or Loss for 2005

Note
Previous GAAP
at 30 June 2005

Effect of
Transition to

AIFRS
AIFRS at 30

June 2005

Revenue from ordinary activities 32,309   32,309
Employee benefits expense 2a (120,699)   (300,000)   (420,699)
Depreciation and amortisation expense (11,388)   (11,388)
General administration expenses (50,592)   (50,592)
Other expenses 2b (176,313)   (69,447)   (245,760)
Loss before income tax (326,683)   (369,447)   (696,130)
Income tax expense -   -
Net loss for the year (326,683)   (369,447)   (696,130)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

Note 2:  First time Adoption of Australian Equivalents to International Financial Reporting Standards (cont.)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

27

VET BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED
ACN 105 577 017

Notes to the reconciliation of equity and profit and loss at 1 July 2004 and 30 June 2005

Note 30 June 2005 1 July 2004
$ $

a The adjustment to employee benefits expense is made up as follows:

- 100,000   -
- Shares granted as remuneration 200,000   -

19 300,000   -

b

c The adjustment to intangibles is as follows: